FINANCIAL AID

Marshall B. Ketchum University is a private, non-profit, independent

educational institution.

The Office of Financial Aid offers financial services and guidance to help
our students cover the educational expenses necessary to achieve their
goal of earning a Doctor of Medical Science degree. The MBKU DMSc
Standard Budget includes tuition, fees, books, and supplies.

Cost of the DMSc Program 2025-26

Fee

Tuition

4 Quarters:

2 Quarters

Annual Student Association Fee
Technical Fees

Additional Fees

Fee

Secondary Application Feel
Matriculation Fee2

Graduation Fee

Transcripts

Verification of Graduation/PA Program
Late Payment of Tuition Fee

Audit per credit

1Payable with the application

Amount
$800/Credit Hour)
$32,000

$16,000

$115

$200 - $400

Amount
$50
$1500
$160
$20
$20
$50
$100

2Paid upon acceptance and credited to Fall Quarter tuition upon

enrollment
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